
Featherly Eunice r37"0 Teleitraph av
Feathers BenJ R (Mary) birds 1S39 San

Pablo av hl348 E 26th
" David rl024 Willow
" David L (Loretta R) elk h5316 Trask
" Geo M factywkr r El Cerrlto
" Julia Mrs hl740 Pnclflc
" Rachel Mrs rUJS E 26th
" Wm chauf rl024 Willow
Featherstone Alf (All
Feazle Frank (Helei

Clara av A
Fechter Frances L, Mrs mer Llnea Apts r

2610 Russell B
" Gordon elk r2510 Russell B
" John (Frances L) h2510 Russell B
" Mabel E elk r231S Grove B
Fedde Reinier F (Florence) hydrotherapist

h390 50th
Feddersen Ernest A (Emily) (Okid Athletic

Assn) hl76 Athol av
" Fred auto mech r624 57th
Fedderwitz Geo (Antonla) gro 10S5 Uni-

versity av B hl917 10th B
Fedele Nina C r5301 E Sth
" Rocco (Edith) h5301 E Sth
" Virginia C rSSOl E Sth
Feder Grace B Mrs hl213 Pacific av A

M Kinsslev rI213 Pacific av A
" Merrill (Philomena) oiler rl414 Pacific

" Wm S (Beulah) h710 Pacific av A
Federal Drug Co C V Keenan pres C A Lue-

deklns: sec ISth and Bway. 300 14th.
?,!•> K 1 Uh and :i:!"l Grand av

l-EDERAl, <iOVK.KN:MKNT
Post Office IJuildinc. 13th cor Alice
Po»t Office Department
Post Office (Xlnnietla) Central Av nr Park
H M Hammond postmaster

Stations
Xo 1—153S Webster
No 2—1900 Encinal av
No 3—1207 Lincoln av
No 4^2715 Encinal av
No 6—109 South Shore dr
No 6—S46 Santa Clara av
No 7—1700 Lincoln av
No S—1325 High
No 9—2050 Lincoln av
No 10—1403 Encinal av

Post Office (Berlteley) Allston way cor
Mtlvia

F M Whiting Postmaster
Stations

A—990 University av
Bancroft—2464 Bancroft way
South Berkelev—1771 Alcatraz av
Albany—911 San Pablo av
Elmwood—2706 Russell
No 1—177S Euclid
No 2—U of C
No 3—1900 University av
No 4—2100 Vine
No —2998 Adeline
No 6—2499 Shattuck av
No 7—Shattuck sq
No 9—1995 El Dorado
No 10—18S8 Solano av
No 11—1615 Solano av
No 12—1401 Grove
No 13—1644 University av
No 15—3119 Shattuck av
Orinda Rural

AUce

Carrier Stations
E—4695 Telegraph av
Elmhurst—8915 E 14th
Emeryville—4336 San Pablo av
Fruitvale—3031 E 14th
Piedmont—4222 Piedmont av
San I-eandro—295 Davis San Leandro

Finance Stations
B—17th and Bway
D—1001 Clay

Contract Stations
Airport Sta—Oakland Airport
No 1—7501 Foothill blvd
No 2—2100 Seminary av
No 4—3430 Fruitvale av
No 5—4240 Park blvd
No 6—1401 Market
No 7—927 Franklin
No 8—3407 Lakeshore av
No 10—1403 Encinal av
No II—3237 Grand av
No 13—1801 14th av
No 14—5500 Grove
No 15— 101 Santa Clara av
No 16—4584 E 14th
No 18—1950 Fruitvale av
No 21—4229 Grove
No 22—5296 Foothill blvd
No 23—2297 E Hth
No 27—Owl Drug Co 14th and Washn
No 32—5511 College av

Army Recruiting Office—H C McKnight
in chg 221 P O Bldg

Army 2d Reserve District—Lt-Col J R
Starkey in chg 207 P O Bldg

Berkelev Bank for Cooperatives—E A
Stokdyk pres 15th nw cor Clay

Bureau of Labor Statistics and Law En-
forcement—W H Urmy dep In chg
1916 Bway R317

California Forest and Range Experiment
Station—E I Kotok dlr 331 Giannini
Hall UC Campus

Civil Service Commission—J M Casey Sec
:ol Federal Bldg B

Coast Guard Base No 11—Lt-Comdr I W
Buckalew in chg Government Island
ft of Dennison

Commissioner—F O Nebeker 1419 Bway
R3!5

Customs—T R Harrison dep collr 208 P O
Bldg

Department of Agriculture (Biologh
ey)- -211 Federal Bldg B

Agriculture (BurDepi - ..

Agricultural Engineering)—224 Fed-
eral Bldg B

Department of Agriculture Bureau of

Chemistry and Soils—208 Federal
Bldg B

Department of Agriculture (Bureau of
Public Roads)—A B Brown eng in

chg Government Island ft of Dennison
Department of Commerce (Aeronautics

Branch 1—R D Bedlnger supt Oaklanil
Airport

Department of Commerce (Aeronautics
Branch) (Airway Radio Station )—TK
Johnson in chg Oakland Airport

Department of Commerce (Aeronautics
Branch)—6th Air Navigation District
A a M Preil supt 201 P O Bldg

Emergency Relief Administration—F R
Crvderman dlr 329 Jefferson

Employment service—401 loth
Farm Credit Administration Ilth District—W D Ellis genl agt 15th nw cor

Clay
Fede nedii

keley—W D Ellii

Clay

Credi of Ber-

Federal Land Bank of Berkeley—Chas
Parker pres 15th nw cor Clay

Federal Relief Bureau—Kath Van Duzer
dlr 350 Hobart

Game Protector—211 Federal Bldg B
Home Owners Loan Corp—J C Stannard

mgr 1600 Bway
Immigration and Naturalization Service

—

E C Benson inspr in chg 213 P O Bldg
Internal Revenue Service—224 P O Bldg

and 212 Federal Bldg B
National Reemployment Service—S N

Sheridan dlr 2101ii Grove B
Navv Recruiting Substation—Harold Mu-

rine in chg 207 P O Bldg
Navy Reserve Aviation Training Sta

Squadron No 14—Lt-Comdr F B Con-
nell comdr Oakland Airport

Postoffice Inspector—234 P O Bldg
Production Credit Corp—T P Coats pres

I5th nw cor Clay
Referee in Bankruptcy—B J Wyman ref-

eree 409 13th R1104
Secret Service—Walter Fisk

P O Bldg
Weather Bureau (Aeronautics) — A V

Cook meteorologist Oakland Airport
Federal Intermediate Credit Bank of Ber

keley W D Ellis pres R T Evans exe^
D C McKinney v-pres C W Hud

chg

Fede
nd Clay

E W Kay 15th

tn.l Pa of Berkele Cha

c-treas 161B

H W
ing treas nw cor 15th and Clay

FEDERAL MOTOR TRICKS. W C Morse
Distributor. Twenty-Four Honr Tow
Trticlt Sen-ice. 4270-4276 Broadway. Tei
PI edmont 0950. Night Tei BE rkele.'f

7402
I-EDER.*!, OITFITTIXG CO. Harold M

Siegel Local Mgr. Men's and Women's
Readv-to-Wear Apparel. 1722 Broadway.
Tei ilO Iliday .SS-T

" Realty Building 16 " ~
" Realty Co L H H

Bway R403
" Studio E L Hill br mgr art school 1440

Bwav R3I3
I-EDERAL TELEGRAPH BCILDrNG (Fol^

merlv Bacon Building) «liite Pollard.
Fred T Wood Inc Agents. Office Room
:n Federal Telegraph Bldg. 473 12th
liet Broadnav and Washington. Tei
LA keside 6IS0

I'KDERAL IMON INSURANCE CO. Ches-
ter S Mvrick and .1 Gordon Egan Special
.Igcnts. 80.S Tribune Tower. 409 13th.
Tel L.\ keside 2850

Federer O D meat ctr h400 Santa Clara
Federlgh Fredk J (Helen M) slsmn h2316

Lake Shore av
Federlein Jos M h922S G
Federspiel Edwin A (Alice E) h217 Palm

dr Pled
" J Jas (Hilda) slsmn h321 Halght av A
" John (Edith C) elk h333 Halght av A
" Russell W elk r321 Halght av A
" Sophus (Grace H) h2122 Lake Shore av
Feduloff Alexia Mrs h2422 Grant B
Fee Alex H (Sadie) sta eng h2264 86th av
• Cath Mrs hl955 Chestnut B
" Clarence R (Lorraine! coach opr Key Sys-

tem h37 Glenwood Glade
" Florence M elk Okld Pub Sch r3625 Vic-

tor av
" Frank (Ellz> lino opr Bkly Gazette Pub

Co h2IIl Emerson B
FEE FRANK F (Marian

K Wooil Lumber Co
rkeley 9402-R-.'5

• Hugh elk H J Jacobs
Iva J r2264 86th av

" Jas E (Anna M) printer Bkly Gazette
Pub Co h2U4 Curtis B

" John F hl739 Blake B
" John G (Florence) h30 Grand av
" Margt tchr Bkly Pub Sch r3001 College

av B
" Mary H tchr hSOOl College av B
Thos (Isabella I baker h3911 Opal

" Thos H carrier Bkly PO h2091 Calif B
" Wm F (Florence M) printer h2635 Vlc-

" Wm H (Iva M> slsmn h2633 Ritchie

" Wm P (Lillian I h470 North
FEEHAN CHARLES J. .Asst Cashier Cen-

tral Bunk of Oakland. r5112 Congress
Av

" Geo B (Lillian) mach h5671 Genoa
" Robt B r5671 Genoa
" Tobias (Mary) h5112 Congress av
Fecklngs John (Kath L) lab hl958 Univer-

sity av B
" Kath L Mrs music tchr 1968 University

av B
Feeley A Mrs mgr Greymore Apts h486

Mandana blvd
" Chas A L elk rl220 61st av
" Chas R (Leila M) eng Linde Air Products

Co h2543 Grant B
" Donald H rl220 61st av
" Helen G sten Central Bank r486 Mandana

blvd
" Jas F factywkr rl220 51st av
" Jas P carp SPCo
" Lois L actor r2543 Grant B
" Martin Jan r823 Franklin
" Nina elk rl220 51st av
" Wllhelmina bkpr Golden State Co 903

Jefferson
" Wm J (Florence B) eng Okld Eng Dept

h3507 14th av
Peely Frank B (Lucille G) chauf hl647

Bway A
" Rose Mrs r928 52d
" Sarah (wid Jas J) r2307 Foothill blvd
Feener Harry B bench hd rlOO 9th
Feeney Chas A h3117 73d av
" F trainmn Key System r4734 Shattuck av
" Jesse M (Gertrude) (Harding Press) hl924

Crosby av
" Mary E (wid Jos) h573 47th
" .Michl J h4734 Shattuck av
" MUchell R (Minerva) (Harding Press) r

3233 Randolph av
Feerick Florence actor r2330 Mitchell
" Helen elk r3227 Capp
" Jas elk r2330 Mitchell
" Patk (Alice) h2330 Mitchell
" Patk J jr (Helen) servmn Union Furn Co

h3027 Capp
Feetham Clarence W (Nella) restr 2079

Bway h2341 Valley
Fegard Harry lab r3205 38th av
"^eger Harry L (Josephine) ratcatcher Okld

Health Dept hl323 Sth
Fegonl (?uido rSOO" Webster
Fehely Frank C (Rowena) mach h3663

Lyon av
Fehlman Frank F (Minerva) auto tops 134

12th h3614 Porter
Fehmea Thos (Rose) chauf h5985 Clare-

mont av
Fehr Anthony J (Lottie) flshermn h2324

7th B
" Chas J (Julia) with Parafflne Companies

h2016 9th B
" Edwin W (Ollie M) teller Central Bank

h Ascot dr and Skyline blvd
" Jos A (Minniei pumpmn h2320 7th B
" Kath (wid Jos) r2324 7th B
Fehrle Karl rl720 Hopkins
Fehrman Julius (Amy) hl630 Channing

way B
Fehrs Marie rl720 Hopkins
Fehst Paul (Frieda) barber hl525 38th av
Fei Otto lab r292 4th
Feibush Bertha tchr Okld Pub Sch r557 33d
" Jacob W h557 33d
reidler Clara Mrs hl36 E 15th
'• Jessie elk rl36 E 15th
Feierbach Annie P (wid C A) slswn h3253

Logan
" Carl (Thelma) hl626 High A
Feige Elvln W (Florence) slsmn B C Wen-

gar h2622 Logan
' Ernest K (Jennie A) waiter h2109 High
" Itichd (Jennie) h266 38th
" Vernal coil winder r696 C2a
Feigenbauni Louis ins agt Individual Un-

derwriting Corp rl69S Han Lorenzo B-
Feigenber Maurice men's clo 714 Washn
Felgenberg Boris auctioneer 522 7th r518 do
" Eva L (wid Ernest) h516 Park way Pied
" Isidore (Gertrude) clo clnr 528 Sth h2600

E 20th
Feight Rebecca E (wid Lawrence) r2942

CooUdge av
Feightner Mary elk r2 Ardmore rd B
Fell Henry D (Erna) saiadmkr h942 Apgar
" Margt hl723 Chestnut
" Marguerita (wid L D) h4103 Adeline
" Mollle E (The Pantry) h400 Perkins
Felmer John hl400 Allman
" John meat ctr County Hosp r3314 13th

av
Fein Paul H (Winnie) poster hngr h63l

E 21st
Felnbery Harry elk r5447 Bond
Felnstein Ben] (Minnie) tailor 1801 Park

blvd hl905 Sth av
" Edna rl241 Carlotta av B
" Leo (Molliet mgr Wm Tuckman hl241

Carlotta av B
" Louis tlo clnr 1801 Park blvd rl906 9th av
Felring Chas lab SPCo
Felrra Antone (Mary) lab hlOSS Kennedy
" Clarence lab rlOSS Kennedy
Feist Dora Mrs elk Mac Marr Stores r Al-

bany
" Raymond J (Dolorine) clo clnr h6057 Val-

ley View dr
I'elstel Ellz Mrs slswn r3812 Santa Rita
" Paul P asst mgr Okld Household Co h

3812 Santa Rita
Felster Wm chauf Economy Clnrs
Felvel RIsa h438 Staten av
Fekete Antone (Kale) Ironwkr hl350 Bway


